



Water | Transportation | Municipal | Facilities

## Bid Tabulation

### Sims Street - 2nd St. E to 9th St. E City of Dickinson Project #202509


March 28, 2025 | 10:00 AM MT | Dickinson City Hall

| No. | Item                                    | Quantity | Unit   | Engineer's Estimate |                | BEK CONSULTING |                | Meyer Contracting |                |
|-----|---|----------|--------|---------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|
|     |   |          |        | Unit Price          | Extended Price | Unit Price     | Extended Price | Unit Price        | Extended Price |
| 1   | GENERAL CONDITIONS                      | LSUM     | 1      | \$ 170,000.00       | \$ 170,000.00  | \$ 105,000.00  | \$ 105,000.00  | \$ 250,000.00     | \$ 250,000.00  |
| 2   | MOBILIZATION                            | LSUM     | 1      | \$ 600,000.00       | \$ 600,000.00  | \$ 170,500.00  | \$ 170,500.00  | \$ 400,000.00     | \$ 400,000.00  |
| 3   | CLEARING & GRUBBING                     | LSUM     | 1      | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 24,535.69      | \$ 24,535.69   |
| 4   | TRAFFIC CONTROL                         | LSUM     | 1      | \$ 45,000.00        | \$ 45,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 21,800.00      | \$ 21,800.00   |
| 5   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK | SY       | 2,970  | \$ 25.00            | \$ 74,250.00   | \$ 13.00       | \$ 38,610.00   | \$ 10.59          | \$ 31,452.30   |
| 6   | REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER                | LF       | 5,313  | \$ 8.00             | \$ 42,504.00   | \$ 6.00        | \$ 31,878.00   | \$ 4.02           | \$ 21,358.26   |
| 7   | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING         | SY       | 11,114 | \$ 15.00            | \$ 166,710.00  | \$ 8.00        | \$ 88,912.00   | \$ 5.90           | \$ 65,572.60   |
| 8   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT            | SY       | 991    | \$ 25.00            | \$ 24,775.00   | \$ 12.00       | \$ 11,892.00   | \$ 11.31          | \$ 11,208.21   |
| 9   | MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                | SY       | 435    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 6,525.00    | \$ 5.00        | \$ 2,175.00    | \$ 4.05           | \$ 1,761.75    |
| 10  | REMOVE AND SALVAGE HYDRANT              | EA       | 3      | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 60,000.00   | \$ 650.00      | \$ 1,950.00    | \$ 961.76         | \$ 2,885.28    |
| 11  | REMOVE & SALVAGE 6IN GATE VALVE         | EA       | 1      | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 650.00      | \$ 650.00      | \$ 482.14         | \$ 482.14      |
| 12  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 4IN PVC              | LF       | 6      | \$ 180.00           | \$ 1,080.00    | \$ 88.00       | \$ 528.00      | \$ 562.49         | \$ 3,374.94    |
| 13  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 8IN PVC              | LF       | 4      | \$ 180.00           | \$ 720.00      | \$ 125.00      | \$ 500.00      | \$ 484.77         | \$ 1,939.08    |
| 14  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 15IN PVC             | LF       | 4      | \$ 185.00           | \$ 740.00      | \$ 300.00      | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 636.44         | \$ 2,545.76    |
| 15  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 15IN RCP             | LF       | 109    | \$ 190.00           | \$ 20,710.00   | \$ 120.00      | \$ 13,080.00   | \$ 133.87         | \$ 14,591.83   |
| 16  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 18IN RCP             | LF       | 105    | \$ 220.00           | \$ 23,100.00   | \$ 130.00      | \$ 13,650.00   | \$ 155.79         | \$ 16,357.95   |
| 17  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 24IN RCP             | LF       | 63     | \$ 270.00           | \$ 17,010.00   | \$ 150.00      | \$ 9,450.00    | \$ 179.40         | \$ 11,302.20   |
| 18  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 30IN RCP             | LF       | 655    | \$ 325.00           | \$ 212,875.00  | \$ 175.00      | \$ 114,625.00  | \$ 175.09         | \$ 114,683.95  |
| 19  | STORM SEWER PIPE - 36IN RCP             | LF       | 347    | \$ 350.00           | \$ 121,450.00  | \$ 210.00      | \$ 72,870.00   | \$ 212.23         | \$ 73,643.81   |
| 20  | MANHOLE 60IN                            | EA       | 1      | \$ 17,000.00        | \$ 17,000.00   | \$ 11,500.00   | \$ 11,500.00   | \$ 12,261.18      | \$ 12,261.18   |
| 21  | MANHOLE 72IN                            | EA       | 5      | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 100,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00   | \$ 70,000.00   | \$ 15,224.59      | \$ 76,122.95   |
| 22  | MANHOLE 84IN                            | EA       | 1      | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 22,441.25      | \$ 22,441.25   |
| 23  | INLET-TYPE 2                            | EA       | 7      | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 42,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 35,000.00   | \$ 7,508.51       | \$ 52,559.57   |
| 24  | INLET-TYPE 2 DOUBLE                     | EA       | 8      | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 72,000.00   | \$ 9,100.00    | \$ 72,800.00   | \$ 14,424.41      | \$ 115,395.28  |
| 25  | SLOTTED DRAIN 18IN                      | LF       | 50     | \$ 500.00           | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 390.00      | \$ 19,500.00   | \$ 512.49         | \$ 25,624.50   |
| 26  | WATERMAIN 8IN PVC                       | LF       | 1,914  | \$ 170.00           | \$ 325,380.00  | \$ 115.00      | \$ 220,110.00  | \$ 128.63         | \$ 246,197.82  |
| 27  | WATERMAIN 8IN PVC - PIPE BURST          | LF       | 234    | \$ 200.00           | \$ 46,800.00   | \$ 185.00      | \$ 43,290.00   | \$ 333.45         | \$ 78,027.30   |
| 28  | WATERMAIN 6IN PVC                       | LF       | 110    | \$ 160.00           | \$ 17,600.00   | \$ 100.00      | \$ 11,000.00   | \$ 108.26         | \$ 11,908.60   |
| 29  | WATER SERVICE LINE 1IN                  | LF       | 1,133  | \$ 115.00           | \$ 130,295.00  | \$ 56.00       | \$ 63,448.00   | \$ 36.60          | \$ 41,467.80   |
| 30  | CURB STOP & BOX 1IN                     | EA       | 39     | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 42,900.00   | \$ 720.00      | \$ 28,080.00   | \$ 1,869.97       | \$ 72,928.83   |
| 31  | 8"x1" SADDLE & CORP                     | EA       | 40     | \$ 700.00           | \$ 28,000.00   | \$ 800.00      | \$ 32,000.00   | \$ 1,799.15       | \$ 71,966.00   |
| 32  | ALL FITTINGS                            | LBS      | 5,806  | \$ 12.00            | \$ 69,672.00   | \$ 11.00       | \$ 63,866.00   | \$ 0.01           | \$ 58.06       |

|    |  |      |        |              |               |              |               |              |               |
|----|--|------|--------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 33 | GATE VALVE & BOX 8IN                       | EA   | 14     | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 5,811.89  | \$ 81,366.46  |
| 34 | GATE VALVE 8IN                             | EA   | 1      | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 4,753.06  | \$ 4,753.06   |
| 35 | GATE VALVE & BOX 6IN - SALVAGED            | EA   | 1      | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 1,915.05  | \$ 1,915.05   |
| 36 | GATE VALVE & BOX 6IN                       | EA   | 7      | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 29,400.00  | \$ 4,599.57  | \$ 32,196.99  |
| 37 | 6IN HYDRANT                                | EA   | 7      | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 66,500.00  | \$ 10,059.76 | \$ 70,418.32  |
| 38 | CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN              | EA   | 14     | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 91,000.00  | \$ 1,675.74  | \$ 23,460.36  |
| 39 | TYPE A-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT            | EA   | 1      | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 7,213.27  | \$ 7,213.27   |
| 40 | TYPE B-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT            | EA   | 1      | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 8,900.00  | \$ 8,900.00   | \$ 8,313.27  | \$ 8,313.27   |
| 41 | TYPE C-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT            | EA   | 1      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00  | \$ 9,713.27  | \$ 9,713.27   |
| 42 | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CROSSING            | EA   | 14     | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 15,400.00  | \$ 2,590.35  | \$ 36,264.90  |
| 43 | REGRADE SEWER SERVICE                      | LF   | 100    | \$ 250.00    | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 160.00    | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 123.30    | \$ 12,330.00  |
| 44 | CLEAN PIPE                                 | LF   | 2,079  | \$ 3.50      | \$ 7,276.50   | \$ 3.00      | \$ 6,237.00   | \$ 2.75      | \$ 5,717.25   |
| 45 | INSPECTION OF ML PRE-REHAB                 | LF   | 2,079  | \$ 1.50      | \$ 3,118.50   | \$ 1.00      | \$ 2,079.00   | \$ 0.50      | \$ 1,039.50   |
| 46 | INSPECTION OF ML POST-REHAB                | LF   | 2,079  | \$ 1.50      | \$ 3,118.50   | \$ 1.00      | \$ 2,079.00   | \$ 0.50      | \$ 1,039.50   |
| 47 | CUTTING OF PROTRUDING TAPS                 | EA   | 14     | \$ 400.00    | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 275.00    | \$ 3,850.00   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 48 | HYDROPHILIC END SEAL                       | EA   | 13     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 170.00    | \$ 2,210.00   | \$ 155.00    | \$ 2,015.00   |
| 49 | REINSTATE SERVICE CONN                     | EA   | 51     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 80.00     | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 75.00     | \$ 3,825.00   |
| 50 | 8" CIPP LINING                             | LF   | 2,079  | \$ 60.00     | \$ 124,740.00 | \$ 37.00     | \$ 76,923.00  | \$ 33.50     | \$ 69,646.50  |
| 51 | CIPP SEWAGE BYPASS PUMPING                 | LSUM | 1      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 275.00    | \$ 275.00     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 250.00     |
| 52 | SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPAIR                 | EA   | 3      | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 5,800.00  | \$ 17,400.00  | \$ 7,053.10  | \$ 21,159.30  |
| 53 | SANITARY SEWER MAIN AT MH REPAIR           | EA   | 10     | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 5,800.00  | \$ 58,000.00  | \$ 4,295.53  | \$ 42,955.30  |
| 54 | MANHOLE CASTING TO GRADE                   | EA   | 8      | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 1,336.32  | \$ 10,690.56  |
| 55 | GATE VALVE BOX TO GRADE                    | EA   | 6      | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 743.62    | \$ 4,461.72   |
| 56 | ADJUST INLET                               | EA   | 4      | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,598.52  | \$ 10,394.08  |
| 57 | INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL TEMPORARY         | EA   | 21     | \$ 300.00    | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 205.00    | \$ 4,305.00   | \$ 201.27    | \$ 4,226.67   |
| 58 | SEEDING CLASS I                            | SY   | 2,164  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 10,820.00  | \$ 2.00      | \$ 4,328.00   | \$ 10.85     | \$ 23,479.40  |
| 59 | TEMPORARY COVER CROP                       | SY   | 2,164  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 6,492.00   | \$ 0.25      | \$ 541.00     | \$ 0.24      | \$ 519.36     |
| 60 | HYDRAULIC MULCH                            | SY   | 2,164  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 10,820.00  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 6,492.00   | \$ 1.95      | \$ 4,219.80   |
| 61 | TOPSOIL-IMPORTED                           | CY   | 15     | \$ 70.00     | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 60.00     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 144.61    | \$ 2,169.15   |
| 62 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION-12IN                  | SY   | 14,234 | \$ 10.00     | \$ 142,340.00 | \$ 4.00      | \$ 56,936.00  | \$ 2.18      | \$ 31,030.12  |
| 63 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                 | TON  | 6,472  | \$ 80.00     | \$ 517,760.00 | \$ 60.00     | \$ 388,320.00 | \$ 87.30     | \$ 565,005.60 |
| 64 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SUPERPAVE FAA 45)        | TON  | 2,782  | \$ 165.00    | \$ 459,030.00 | \$ 140.00    | \$ 389,480.00 | \$ 132.83    | \$ 369,533.06 |
| 65 | ASPHALT CEMENT (PG58H-34)                  | TON  | 167    | \$ 700.00    | \$ 116,900.00 | \$ 705.00    | \$ 117,735.00 | \$ 720.33    | \$ 120,295.11 |
| 66 | GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G               | SY   | 14,234 | \$ 5.00      | \$ 71,170.00  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 71,170.00  | \$ 6.65      | \$ 94,656.10  |
| 67 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR                    | SY   | 45     | \$ 350.00    | \$ 15,750.00  | \$ 305.00    | \$ 13,725.00  | \$ 284.94    | \$ 12,822.30  |
| 68 | CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I                       | LF   | 5,081  | \$ 65.00     | \$ 330,265.00 | \$ 53.00     | \$ 269,293.00 | \$ 51.83     | \$ 263,348.23 |
| 69 | VALLEY GUTTER                              | SY   | 343    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 68,600.00  | \$ 180.00    | \$ 61,740.00  | \$ 166.70    | \$ 57,178.10  |
| 70 | CURB-TYPE I                                | LF   | 231    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 11,550.00  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 35.67     | \$ 8,239.77   |
| 71 | SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN                      | SY   | 2,074  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 311,100.00 | \$ 97.00     | \$ 201,178.00 | \$ 88.89     | \$ 184,357.86 |
| 72 | DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 6IN                      | SY   | 748    | \$ 165.00    | \$ 123,420.00 | \$ 110.00    | \$ 82,280.00  | \$ 99.28     | \$ 74,261.44  |
| 73 | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS                  | SF   | 417    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 20,850.00  | \$ 27.00     | \$ 11,259.00  | \$ 25.06     | \$ 10,450.02  |
| 74 | DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 8IN                      | SY   | 122    | \$ 175.00    | \$ 21,350.00  | \$ 135.00    | \$ 16,470.00  | \$ 126.06    | \$ 15,379.32  |
| 75 | 8IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT                      | SY   | 48     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 120.00    | \$ 5,760.00   | \$ 111.50    | \$ 5,352.00   |
| 76 | SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN                      | LF   | 15     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 850.00    | \$ 12,750.00  | \$ 934.75    | \$ 14,021.25  |
| 77 | ROUT & SEAL                                | LF   | 70     | \$ 30.00     | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 22.18     | \$ 1,552.60   |
| 78 | FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING | SF   | 166    | \$ 37.50     | \$ 6,225.00   | \$ 44.00     | \$ 7,304.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 6,640.00   |

|    |   |      |       |                       |                        |                  |                        |                  |                        |
|----|---|------|-------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| 79 | FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING    | SF   | 110   | \$ 37.50              | \$ 4,125.00            | \$ 42.00         | \$ 4,620.00            | \$ 38.00         | \$ 4,180.00            |
| 80 | STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE  | LF   | 452   | \$ 25.00              | \$ 11,300.00           | \$ 20.00         | \$ 9,040.00            | \$ 18.00         | \$ 8,136.00            |
| 81 | PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE                      | LF   | 2,418 | \$ 4.00               | \$ 9,672.00            | \$ 2.50          | \$ 6,045.00            | \$ 2.00          | \$ 4,836.00            |
| 82 | PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE                      | LF   | 320   | \$ 10.00              | \$ 3,200.00            | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,440.00            | \$ 4.00          | \$ 1,280.00            |
| 83 | PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE                     | LF   | 82    | \$ 20.00              | \$ 1,640.00            | \$ 11.00         | \$ 902.00              | \$ 10.00         | \$ 820.00              |
| 84 | PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED  | LF   | 313   | \$ 15.00              | \$ 4,695.00            | \$ 16.00         | \$ 5,008.00            | \$ 15.00         | \$ 4,695.00            |
| 85 | PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED | LF   | 76    | \$ 60.00              | \$ 4,560.00            | \$ 55.00         | \$ 4,180.00            | \$ 50.00         | \$ 3,800.00            |
| 86 | OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING              | SF   | 636   | \$ 10.00              | \$ 6,360.00            | \$ 5.00          | \$ 3,180.00            | \$ 4.00          | \$ 2,544.00            |
| 87 | LIGHTING SYSTEM A                             | EA   | 1     | \$ 510,000.00         | \$ 510,000.00          | \$ 377,500.00    | \$ 377,500.00          | \$ 343,175.00    | \$ 343,175.00          |
| 88 | EXLORATORY EXCAVATION                         | LSUM | 1     | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 12,584.71     | \$ 12,584.71           |
|    |   |      |       | <b>Total Estimate</b> | <b>\$ 5,992,593.50</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 4,070,263.00</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 4,615,881.52</b> |

**Certification:** I certify the above bid tabulation for the bids opened on Friday, March 28, 2025 at 10:00 AM MT at Dickinson City Hall, 38 1st Street West, Dickinson, ND.

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Jason P. Gullicks, PE

03/28/2025  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date